# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Guo Xing LI	03/12/2009
Jiankui GUO	03/12/2009
Xin DONG	03/12/2009
Songtao CHEN	03/12/2009
Ruichao TANG	03/12/2009
Chutao ZHANG	03/12/2009
Celin HE	03/12/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	O2Micro, Inc.	
Street Address: 3118 Patrick Henry Drive		
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95054	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12402734

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)938-9069

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-938-9060

Email: swarren@mhbpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Murabito, Hao & Barnes LLP

Address Line 1: Two North Market Street

Address Line 2: Third Floor

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02-0579

**PATENT** 

500804847 REEL: 022384 FRAME: 0554

OP \$40.00 124027

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William A. Zarbis
Total Attachments: 7	
source=O2-0579-ASSIGN#page1.tif	
source=O2-0579-ASSIGN#page2.tif	
source=O2-0579-ASSIGN#page3.tif	
source=O2-0579-ASSIGN#page4.tif	
source=O2-0579-ASSIGN#page5.tif	
source=O2-0579-ASSIGN#page6.tif	
source=O2-0579-ASSIGN#page7.tif	

Assignment to Ozimicro inc.
In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Guo Xing LI do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto O2Micro Inc., (hereinafter called O2Micro), a California Corporation having its principle place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:
CIRCUITS AND METHODS FOR BATTERY CHARGING
x flied herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; or
Serial No.: filed on and the inventions set forth
and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor;
And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of O2Micro, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to O2Micro, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign, thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by O2Micro.
I/we further covenant with O2Micro, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;
in witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal:
Inventor's Signature: Date: 03//2/09  Guo Xing LI
State of California County of Santa Clara
On 3/12/2009 before me, Fumi lamazaki, Notay Robic, personally appeared Guo Xing Li, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is a subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he sixe their authorized capacity (185), and that by his ber/their signature (s) on the instrument the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  FUMI YAMAZAKI Commission # 1784521 Notary Public - Colifornia Santa Clara County My Comm. Broken Dec 11, 2011

Page 1

Assignment to O2Micro Inc.			
In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Jiankui GUO do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto O2Micro Inc., (hereinafter called O2Micro), a California Corporation			
do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto O2Micro Inc., (hereinafter called O2Micro), a California Corporation having its principle place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:			
CIRCUITS AND METHODS FOR BATTERY O	CHARGING		
Iiled herewith and the inventions set forth and descr United States and of countries foreign thereto whic			
Serial No.: filed on and described therein, and any and all Letters Patrwhich may be granted thereon or therefor;	and the Inventions set forth ent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto		
And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of O2Micro, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to O2Micro, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by O2Micro.			
I/we further covenant with O2Micro, its successors, assi mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the right by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same	gns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, s and property herein conveyed has been made to others as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;		
In wilness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and			
Inventor's Signature: โนหาน์ Guo Jiankul GUO	Date: 63/12/1809		
State of			
County of	.!		
Before me this day of pers who is personally known or proved to me who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment	onally appeared  on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person ent to be his or her free act and deed.		
Notary Stamp/Seal	Notary Public		

Page 1

Assignment to O2Micro Inc.		
In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Xin DONG do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto O2Micro Inc., (hereinafter called O2Micro), a California Corporation		
having its principle place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:		
CIRCUITS AND METHODS FOR BATTERY O	CHARGING	
X filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described United States and of countries foreign thereto which	bed therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the h may be granted thereon or therefor; or	
Serial No.: filed on	and the inventions set forth	
and described therein, and any and all Letters Pate which may be granted thereon or therefor;	and the inventions set forth ant of the United States and of countries foreign thereto	
execute and deliver without further compensation any po- continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which its successors and assigns, the inventions described in significant States and in any country foreign thereto, and to co-	upon request of O2Micro, its successors or assigns, to wer of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to O2Micro, said application and all patent rights therein, in the United coperate and assist in the prosecution of interference ation or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the ch cooperation and assistance are paid by O2Micro.	
mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the right by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same		
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and		
Inventor's Signature: Xin Dog Xin DONG	Date: 05/12/2007	
	-	
State of		
County of		
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment of	onally appeared on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person ent to be his or her free act and deed.	
Notary Stamp/Seal	Notary Public	

Assignment to O2N	licro Inc.		
	valuable consideration, receip	ot of which is hereby ackn	owledged, I/we
having its principle place of b successors and assigns, the	ansfer unto O2Micro Inc., (her usiness at 3118 Patrick Henry entire right, tille, and interest f cluding the right of priority in, t	/ Drive, Santa Clara, CA stor the United States and	95054 U.S.A., and its all foreign countries, in and to
CIRCUITS AND METH	ODS FOR BATTERY CH	HARGING	
	ventions set forth and describe ountries foreign thereto which i		
Serial No.:	filed on		and the inventions set forth
and described therein, a which may be granted th	and any and all Letters Paten lereon or therefor;	it of the United States ar	and the inventions set forth nd of countries foreign thereto
execute and deliver without fur- continuation, divisional or rela- its successors and assigns, to States and in any country proceedings involving said in expenses which may be incu- l/we further covenant with O2 mortgage, license, or other a by the undersigned, and that	urther compensation any powersule, or other papers which me he inventions described in sail foreign thereto, and to coowentions and in the adjudicationed by me/us in lending such 2 Micro, its successors, assigning the rights of tall right to convey the same a	er of attorney, assignment hay be necessary or desir- id application and all pate operate and assist in the ion or reexamination of si- cooperation and assistar ha, and legal representation and property herein conversed is po-	ives that no assignment, grant, reyed has been made to others
Inventor's Signature:	Sondiao CHEN	Date:	garagani a par falancada colo colo colo colo colo colo colo col
State of	. A. Dariness personal representative content to standard the		
County of	to the best of contract of the second of the		
Before me this day who is personally kn who acknowledged the foreg	of person own or proved to me o soing instrument of assignmen	ially appeared on the basis of satisfactory at to be his or	y evidence to be the person her free act and deed.
Notary Stamp/Seat	- N	Notary Public	

Assignment to O2Micro Inc.	
In consideration of good and valuable consideration, recent Ruichno TANG do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto O2Micro Inc., (h	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
having its principle place of business at 3118 Patrick Her successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interes any and all improvements, including the right of priority in patent entitled:	nry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its it for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to
CIRCUITS AND METHODS FOR BATTERY C	CHARGING
filed herewith and the inventions set forth and descr United States and of countries foreign thereto whice	
Serial No.: filed on	and the inventions set forth
and described therein, and any and all Letters Pate which may be granted thereon or therefor;	and the Inventions set forth ent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto
execute and deliver without further compensation any po- continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which its successors and assigns, the inventions described in significant for any country foreign thereto, and to co	upon request of O2Micro, its successors or assigns, to wer of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to O2Micro, said application and all patent rights therein, in the United coperate and assist in the prosecution of interference ation or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the ch cooperation and assistance are paid by O2Micro.
I/we further covenant with O2Micro, its successors, assi mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the right by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same	gns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, s and property herein conveyed has been made to others as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and	
Inventor's Signature: Ruichan Tong	Date: 03/12/2009
Ruichao TANG	
	٦
State of	
County of	
Before me this day of pers who is personally known or proved to me who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignm	onally appeared
Notary Stamp/Seaf	Notary Public

Page 1

Chutao ZHANG do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto O2Mi having its principle place of business at 3118 f successors and assigns, the entire right, title, a	ration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we icro Inc., (hereinafter called O2Micro), a California Corporation Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States
	and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the lereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; or
Serial No.: filed on and described therein, and any and all L which may be granted thereon or therefor	and the inventions sel forth etters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto
execute and deliver without further compensate continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papits successors and assigns, the inventions designed and in any country foreign thereto, proceedings involving said inventions and in the	promptly upon request of O2Micro, its successors or assigns, to tion any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, pers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to O2Micro, scribed in sald application and all patent rights therein, in the United and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by O2Micro.
mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting	ssors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, ng the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our t	nand(s) and seal:
Inventor's Signature: Chutao ZHA Chutao ZHA	NG Date: 03/12/2009
State of	
County of	Latera manufactura de la companya de
Before me this day of who is personally known or pr who acknowledged the foregoing instrument	personally appeared
Notary Stamp/Seal	Notary Public

Assignment to O2Micro Inc.

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 022384 FRAME: 0561

Assignment to Ozwicro inc.
In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Celin HE  do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto O2Micro Inc., (hereinafter called O2Micro), a California Corporation having its principle place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:
CIRCUITS AND METHODS FOR BATTERY CHARGING
If filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; or
Serial No.: filed on and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor;
And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of O2Micro, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to O2Micro, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by O2Micro.
I/we further covenant with O2Micro, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seaf:
Inventor's Signature: Count he Date: 03/12/2009  Celin HE
State of County of
Before me this day of personally appeared who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his or her free act and deed.
Notary Stamp/Seal Notary Public

Attorney Docket No.: O2-0579

Page 1